

11/14/03

EO 3220

REINFORCED FRAMES

ORSPH - SO'A.H. / TANK

## GROUND DRIVE

6482-014 TANDEM 6.4/6.9 SERIES 2 MANUAL

Pump MOUNTING	4	1/2" - 13 X 1/2" HH C/S GR5
	4	1/2" - FLAT WASHER
	4	1/2" - LOCK WASHER
CASE DRAIN FRONT/REAR	2	848 F50-12X12
	2	63UA-12X12
PORT "A" & "B" FRONT	2	DTS-2349
	8	7/16" - 14 X 1 3/4" HH C/S GR8
	8	7/16" HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER
	2	63 SF-16X16
	2	63UA-16X16
CLUSTER - FRONT/REAR	4	848 F50-06X04
	4	63UA-06X06
PORT "A" & "B" REAR	2	DTS-2349
	8	7/16" - 14 X 1 3/4" HH C/S GR8
	8	7/16" HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER
	2	63 UF-16X16
CHARGE PRESSURE GAUGE	1	848 F50-08X10
PORT	1	841 FS-08
	1	883 FS-08X06
	1	63UA-06X06
SUCTION PORT	1	OME1620-90
PORT "A" PRESSURE PORT	1	848 F50-06X06
	1	63UA-06X06
CONTROL CABLE CONNECTION		
	1	30013-019 CONNECTOR ROD
	2	1/4" - 28 HEX NUT
	4	BR E 52F
	4	1/4" - 20 X 1/2" HH C/S GR5
	6	1/4" FLAT WASHER
	8	1/4" - 20 HEX NUT
	1	100-04422-216 CONTROL CABLE
	1	30025-014 TANDEM 6.4 CONTROL ARM EXTENSION